PLANNING COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO.2023-01

A RESOLUTION BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION DIRECTING THE STAFF OF PLANNING AND DESIGN SERVICES TO CONDUCT A REVIEW OF PLAN 2040 AS REQUIRED BY KRS 100.197

WHEREAS, pursuant to KRS 100.197 the elements of the comprehensive plan shall be reviewed by the Planning Commission at least once every five (5) years; and

WHEREAS, the review of Plan 2040 should include information from the 2020 U.S. Census which was released after the adoption of Plan 2040 in 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission finds that a review of Plan 2040 is needed to address the five (5) year review of the comprehensive plan as required by KRS 100.197; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOUISVILLE METRO PLANNING COMMISSION AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The Planning Commission directs the staff of Planning and Design Services to conduct a review of Plan 2040 as required by KRS 100.197.

SECTION II: This resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.